
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE

BY-LAW NUMBER 122-200e

A BY.LAW TO AMEND TAXI BY.LAW NO. 119.2004
(Non Residents)

WHEREAS in response to a concern expressed by business owners and a review of
business licensing practices in other municipalities, Council considered implementing a
surcharge for non resident vendors;

AND WHEREAS by resolution No. 5, on November 2, 2009, Council directed that a
20% surcharge be applied to business licences where the applicanUbusiness does not
own, rent or lease a permanent building in the Town of Orangeville;

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE
TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1.1

THAT By-law No. 1 19-2OO4 be amended as follows:

Section 1, Definitions, add:

"non-resident" means the applicanVbusiness does not own, rent or lease a
permanent building in the Town of Orangeville.

1.2 THAT Schedule "4", Licence Fees, be replaced with the attached Schedule "A".

PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2OO9

1

R. Adams, Cheryl Johns, Clerk



Column 1

TYPE OF LICENCE

Taxicab and Limousine
Driver's Licence

Original application
Renewal

Taxicab and Limousine
Owner's Vehicle Licence

Original application
Renewal
Vehicle inspection fee additional
Re-issue to approved purchaser
Position on waiting list (original appl.)
Annual waiting list fee

Taxicab Broker's Licence

Original application
Renewal

Extension of vehicle model year

Replacement of lost or damaged plates

Registration of replacement vehicle

SCHEDULE " A"

LICENCE FEES

per year
per year

per vehicle
per vehicle
per vehicle
per vehicle

per year

Column 2

RESIDENT

$35.00
$35.00

$560.00
$450.00
$46.50
$50.00
$100.00
$25.00

$130.00
$50.00

$100.00

$10.00

$100.00

Taxi By-law

Column 3

NON
RESIDENT

$42.00
$42.00

$672.00
$540.00
$46.s0
$60.00
$120.00
$30.00

N/A
N/A

$100.00

$10.00

$100.00


